amended as follows: 473 

97-13-17.  Any corporation, incorporated company or 474 

incorporated association, or agent, officer or employee violating 475 

any of the provisions of Section 97-13-15 shall, upon conviction, 476 

be fined not less than * * * Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 477 

($2,500.00) nor more than * * * Seven Thousand Five Hundred 478 

Dollars ($7,500.00). 479 

SECTION 9.  Section 23-15-807, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 480 

brought forward as follows: 481 

23-15-807.  (a)  Each candidate or political committee shall 482 

file reports of contributions and disbursements in accordance with 483